

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ETEA-2011(13)

CONTRACT TIME : 47 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : ETEA-2011(13)

THE PROJECT INVOLVES STREETScape IMPROVMENTS WITHIN THE TOWN
OF OCEAN VIEW ALONG WEST STREET FROM WOODLAND AVENUE TO
ATLANTIC AVENUE. THE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE SIDEWALK AND CURB
CONSTRUCTION, ADA IMPROVEMENTS TO CURB RAMPS, SIGNAGE,
DRAINAGE AND LANDSCAPING.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 10/09/13 to vendor SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	361,474.98	107.2083%	100.0000%		
1	SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC, PO BOX 9827, WILMINGTON, DE, 19809	\$	337,170.72	100.0000%	93.2764%		
2	DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC., P O BOX 419, CHESTERTOWN, MD, 21620	\$	371,046.27	110.0470%	102.6478%		
3	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 LARCH CIRCLE, NEWPORT, DE, 19804	\$	390,457.87	115.8042%	108.0180%		
4	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$	412,453.42	122.3278%	114.1029%		
5	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	442,960.72	131.3758%	122.5426%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETScape PHASE II							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	804.000 CY	14.27819	11479.66	29.00000	23316.00	21.00000	16884.00
0030 209001 BORROW, TYPE A	209.000 CY	27.38796	5724.08	29.00000	6061.00	5.00000	1045.00
0040 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	1250.00000	1250.00
0050 212000 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	81.000 CY	18.00000	1458.00	25.00000	2025.00	21.00000	1701.00
0060 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	25.000 CY	21.94264	548.57	35.00000	875.00	21.00000	525.00
0070 251000 SILT FENCE	2000.000 LF	3.00000	6000.00	3.00000	6000.00	1.50000	3000.00
0080 252002 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, AT GRADE INLET	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00	500.00000	500.00	150.00000	150.00

FINAL

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	80.000 CY	75.00000	6000.00	65.00000	5200.00	100.00000	8000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 302012 DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE	298.000 TON	50.00000	14900.00	45.00000	13410.00	100.00000	29800.00
0110 401821 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	13.000 TON	120.00000	1560.00	200.00000	2600.00	520.00000	6760.00
0120 401822 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	4.000 TON	100.00000	400.00	200.00000	800.00	770.00000	3080.00
0130 401823 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	4.000 TON	153.58176	614.33	200.00000	800.00	770.00000	3080.00
0140 501532 PERVIOUS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	134.000 CY	500.00000	67000.00	200.00000	26800.00	440.00000	58960.00
0150 612032 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS V	44.000 LF	62.00000	2728.00	65.00000	2860.00	130.00000	5720.00
0160 701022 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-8	29.000 LF	36.73557	1065.33	60.00000	1740.00	20.00000	580.00
0170 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	3054.000 SF	6.53470	19956.97	8.00000	24432.00	11.45000	34968.30
0180 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	80.000 SF	30.00000	2400.00	34.00000	2720.00	60.00000	4800.00
0190 708060 REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	250.00000	250.00	50.00000	50.00
0200 710507 ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY CLEANOUTS	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	600.00000	1200.00	425.00000	850.00
0210 712005 RIPRAP, R-4	3.000 SY	46.56220	139.69	85.00000	255.00	225.00000	675.00
0220 713002 GEOTEXTILES, SEPARATION	1391.000 SY	2.00000	2782.00	3.00000	4173.00	1.75000	2434.25
0230 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	3.000 SY	15.84276	47.53	95.00000	285.00	1.75000	5.25
0240 727528 VINYL RAIL FENCE	54.000 LF	32.00000	1728.00	45.00000	2430.00	47.00000	2538.00
0250 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	1681.000 SY	5.82915	9798.80	9.00000	15129.00	13.00000	21853.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1681.000 SY		0.86143	1448.06	2.00000	3362.00	1.25000	2101.25
0270 735535 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5	121.000 SY		5.00000	605.00	4.00000	484.00	3.50000	423.50
0290 741003 TREE REMOVAL 15" TO 18.9"	7.000 EACH		1000.00000	7000.00	600.00000	4200.00	50.00000	350.00
0300 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0310 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	100.000 EADY		25.32049	2532.05	35.00000	3500.00	1.00000	100.00
0320 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30.000 EADY		100.00000	3000.00	125.00000	3750.00	90.00000	2700.00
0330 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	1100.000 EADY		0.40000	440.00	1.00000	1100.00	0.25000	275.00
0340 743007 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HOUR		75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00
0350 743009 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I	100.000 EADY		110.00000	11000.00	150.00000	15000.00	1.00000	100.00
0360 743023 TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	800.000 LFDY		3.00000	2400.00	5.00000	4000.00	0.30000	240.00
0370 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	1800.000 EADY		2.60000	4680.00	3.00000	5400.00	2.00000	3600.00
0380 743052 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	1600.000 HOUR		46.94000	75104.00	46.94000	75104.00	46.94000	75104.00
0390 743064 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	112.000 HOUR		68.06000	7622.72	68.06000	7622.72	68.06000	7622.72
0400 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	506.000 SF		5.70742	2887.95	6.00000	3036.00	11.00000	5566.00
0410 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	125.000 LF		5.05986	632.48	12.00000	1500.00	11.00000	1375.00
0420 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	32.000 EACH		62.11243	1987.60	250.00000	8000.00	75.00000	2400.00
0430 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	7.000 EACH		190.74146	1335.19	250.00000	1750.00	300.00000	2100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0440 758000	63.000	SY	21.86128	1377.26	25.00000	1575.00	10.00000	630.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0450 759004	5.000	EAMO	1500.00000	7500.00	500.00000	2500.00	500.00000	2500.00
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE I								
0460 762001	620.000	LF	1.99141	1234.67	3.00000	1860.00	1.50000	930.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0470 762002	11.000	LF	9.73078	107.04	6.00000	66.00	20.00000	220.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0480 763000		LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0490 763501		LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	9000.00000	9000.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0500 763597	40.000	HOUR	125.00000	5000.00	150.00000	6000.00	125.00000	5000.00
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	361,474.98	\$	337,170.72	\$	371,046.27
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	361,474.98	\$	337,170.72	\$	371,046.27
DBE GOALS			12	%	12	%	12	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETScape PHASE II								
0010 201000		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	6340.00000	6340.00	16000.00000	16000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0020 202000	804.000	CY	30.00000	24120.00	22.62000	18186.48	28.00000	22512.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT								
0030 209001	209.000	CY	41.00000	8569.00	25.32000	5291.88	25.00000	5225.00
BORROW, TYPE A								
0040 211000		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	6000.00000	6000.00	13000.00000	13000.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
0050 212000	81.000	CY	45.00000	3645.00	26.05000	2110.05	27.00000	2187.00
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION								
0060 250000	25.000	CY	30.00000	750.00	36.18000	904.50	16.00000	400.00
SEDIMENT REMOVAL								
0070 251000	2000.000	LF	2.30000	4600.00	2.65000	5300.00	2.00000	4000.00
SILT FENCE								
0080 252002	1.000	EACH	215.00000	215.00	262.00000	262.00	250.00000	250.00
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, AT GRADE INLET								
0090 302008	80.000	CY	140.00000	11200.00	70.70000	5656.00	424.00000	33920.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING								
0100 302012	298.000	TON	54.00000	16092.00	45.10000	13439.80	63.00000	18774.00
DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE								
0110 401821	13.000	TON	300.00000	3900.00	173.00000	2249.00	133.00000	1729.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING								
0120 401822	4.000	TON	300.00000	1200.00	160.00000	640.00	133.00000	532.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING								
0130 401823	4.000	TON	300.00000	1200.00	160.00000	640.00	133.00000	532.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING								
0140 501532	134.000	CY	425.00000	56950.00	479.00000	64186.00	350.00000	46900.00
PERVIOUS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE								
0150 612032	44.000	LF	100.00000	4400.00	61.82000	2720.08	54.00000	2376.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS V								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 701022	29.000 LF	45.00000	1305.00	51.72000	1499.88	21.00000	609.00
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-8							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(4) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(5) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	3054.000	SF	7.00000	21378.00	8.36000	25531.44	7.00000	21378.00
0180 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	80.000	SF	30.00000	2400.00	29.40000	2352.00	33.00000	2640.00
0190 708060 REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	1.000	EACH	400.00000	400.00	312.00000	312.00	222.00000	222.00
0200 710507 ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY CLEANOUTS	2.000	EACH	230.00000	460.00	420.00000	840.00	370.00000	740.00
0210 712005 RIPRAP, R-4	3.000	SY	350.00000	1050.00	91.00000	273.00	188.00000	564.00
0220 713002 GEOTEXTILES, SEPARATION	1391.000	SY	1.50000	2086.50	4.55000	6329.05	4.00000	5564.00
0230 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	3.000	SY	60.00000	180.00	14.58000	43.74	4.00000	12.00
0240 727528 VINYL RAIL FENCE	54.000	LF	23.00000	1242.00	78.10000	4217.40	140.00000	7560.00
0250 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	1681.000	SY	8.00000	13448.00	5.10000	8573.10	3.00000	5043.00
0260 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1681.000	SY	1.15000	1933.15	1.16000	1949.96	2.00000	3362.00
0270 735535 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5	121.000	SY	3.50000	423.50	3.42000	413.82	5.00000	605.00
0290 741003 TREE REMOVAL 15" TO 18.9"	7.000	EACH	1600.00000	11200.00	1300.00000	9100.00	1620.00000	11340.00
0300 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	31500.00000	31500.00	44210.00000	44210.00
0310 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	100.000	EADY	20.00000	2000.00	16.05000	1605.00	28.00000	2800.00
0320 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30.000	EADY	100.00000	3000.00	78.75000	2362.50	99.00000	2970.00
0330 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	1100.000	EADY	0.35000	385.00	0.22000	242.00	0.29000	319.00
0340 743007 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000	HOUR	75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		(4)		(5)	
				DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0360 743023	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	800.000	LFDY	0.30000	240.00	0.27000	216.00	1.58000	1264.00
0370 743024	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	1800.000	EADY	2.00000	3600.00	2.68000	4824.00	14.00000	25200.00
0380 743052	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	1600.000	HOUR	46.94000	75104.00	46.94000	75104.00	46.94000	75104.00
0390 743064	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	112.000	HOUR	68.06000	7622.72	68.06000	7622.72	68.06000	7622.72
0400 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	506.000	SF	9.50000	4807.00	5.67000	2869.02	6.00000	3036.00
0410 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	125.000	LF	11.00000	1375.00	10.50000	1312.50	1.00000	125.00
0420 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	32.000	EACH	100.00000	3200.00	68.25000	2184.00	58.00000	1856.00
0430 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	7.000	EACH	400.00000	2800.00	277.00000	1939.00	204.00000	1428.00
0440 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	63.000	SY	22.00000	1386.00	25.10000	1581.30	12.00000	756.00
0450 759004	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE I	5.000	EAMO	2500.00000	12500.00	2436.00000	12180.00	1500.00000	7500.00
0460 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	620.000	LF	3.50000	2170.00	2.76000	1711.20	2.00000	1240.00
0470 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	11.000	LF	11.00000	121.00	16.00000	176.00	9.00000	99.00
0480 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	40323.00000	40323.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0490 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	5660.00000	5660.00	6055.00000	6055.00
0500 763597	UTILITY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	40.000	HOUR	120.00000	4800.00	137.00000	5480.00	160.00000	6400.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	390,457.87	\$	412,453.42	\$	442,960.72
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	390,457.87	\$	412,453.42	\$	442,960.72

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120011.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/10/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

=====		(3)		(4)		(5)		=====	
		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
-----		-----		-----		-----		-----	
DBE GOALS		12	%	12	%	12	%		
=====		=====		=====		=====		=====	